
PORTABLE ELECTRICALLY HEATED BOILER

LK 440 EasyHeat



The LK 440 EasyHeat is a complete portable electrically  
heated boiler. It is primarily meant to be used as a temporary heater, 
e.g. for drying concrete slabs installed with under floor heating and 
for heating buildings under construction.

LK 440 EasyHeat is available in two versions, with 3-phase 400V or 
1-phase 230V. 

The total output capacity on 3-phase 400V is 9 kW and works in 
two steps of 4.5 kW.

The total output capacity on 1-phase 230V can be manually set 
between 2 or 3 kW. 

The boiler is supplied complete with a circulation pump, an expansion 
tank, and auxiliary devices including a safety valve and air vent valve. 

Connection to the under floor heating manifold or heating system is 
simple, using steel-reinforced flexible hoses.

Temperature regulation is controlled by the boiler’s operating ther-
mostat. 

LK 440 EasyHeat

• Complete portable electri-
cally heated boiler

• Available in 3 kW and 9 kW 
• Easy installation

TECHNICAL DATA - MODEL 400V 9 kW

Output 9 kW in two stages at 4.5 kW
Voltage 3-phase 400V, connection via 

3-phase electric plug. Boiler must 
be protected using 3 x 16 A fuses 
(max. current 13.5 A)

Electrical cartridge 9 kW/6-tube 400 V, stainless steel 
SS2353, connection 2”

Pump Grundfos UPM3 Auto L 15/70  1 
phase 230 V 

Protection class IP 21
Operating thermostat Max 60 ºC
Safety thermostat 70 ºC
Expansion tank 12 litres
Safety valve 1,5 bar
Max. glycol solution 30%
Boiler volume 2,8 litres
Max. pressure for boiler 1,5 bar
Dimensions (L x W x H) 710 x 430 x 650 mm
Weight 30 kg

TECHNICAL DATA - MODEL 230V 2 ALT. 3 kW

Output 2 or 3 kW
Voltage 1-phase 230V, connection via 

1-phase electric plug. Boiler must 
be protected using 10 A fuse (8.5 A) 
for 2 kW and 16 A (13.5 A) for 3 kW

Electrical cartridge 3 kW/6-tube 230 V, stainless steel 
SS2353, connection 2”

Pump Grundfos UPM3 Auto L 15/70  1 
phase 230 V 

Protection class IP 21
Operating thermostat Max 60 ºC
Safety thermostat 80 ºC
Expansion tank 12 litres
Safety valve 1,5 bar
Max. glycol solution 30%
Boiler volume 2,8 litres
Max. pressure for boiler 1,5 bar
Dimensions (L x W x H) 710 x 430 x 650 mm
Weight 30 kg
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LK 440 EASYHEAT COMPRISES OF

1. Electrically-heated boiler
2. Control box
3. Expansion tank, 12 litres
4. Safety valve, 1.5 bar
5. Pressure gauge
6. Automatic air vent 
7. Circulation pump, Grundfos UPM3 Auto L 
8. Steel-reinforced connection hose 1”, length 1m
9. Power cable with length 1.0 m 
10. Operating thermostat, 0-60 ºC
11. Multipolar main switch
12. Trip switch, overheating protection
13. Trip switch (automatic fuse 10 A), circulation pump
14. Power amplification indication

MODEL 400V 9 kW
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MODEL 230V 2 ALT. 3 KW

PUMP GRAPH  

ARTIKEL NR. DIMEN-
SION

VOLTAGE POWER SAFETY THERMOSTAT L MM B MM H MM WEIGHT KG

298470 F1” 3-phase 400V
Boiler must be protec-
ted using 3 x 16 A fuses 
(max. current 13.5 A)

9 kW in two 
stages at 4.5 
kW

70°C 710 430 650 30

298588 F1” 1-phase 230V
Boiler must be protec-
ted using 8,5 A 2 kW, 
13 A 3 kW

2 alt 3 kW 80°C 710 430 650 30



LK 440 - 9 kW

EasyHeat

INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG   

MANUEL D’INSTRUCTION  

MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI 

INSTRUKTIONSMANUAL



GB   ENGLISH

LK 440 Easy Heat comprises of:

Technical data

Art. No. 298470

Output 9 kW in two stages at 4.5 kW

Voltage 3-phase 400V, connection via 
3-phase electric plug
Boiler must be protected 
using 3 x 16 A fuses (max. 
current 13.5 A)

Electrical cartridge 9 kW/6-tube 400 V, stainless 
steel SS2353, connection 2”

Pump Grundfos UPM3 Auto L 15/70  
1 phase 230 V (factory fi tted 
to control box)

Protection class IP 44

Operating thermostat Max 60 ºC

Safety thermostat 80 ºC

Expansion tank 12 litres

Safety valve 1,5 bar

Max. glycol solution 30%

Boiler volume 2,8 litres

PS max. pressure for 
boiler jacket

1,5 bar

Dimensions (L x W x H) 710 x 430 x 650 mm

Weight 30 kg

General Information



Installation

Switching on

Thermostat operation

Circulation

Overheating protection

Safety valve

GB   ENGLISH

Electric connection diagram

Pump graph



DE   DEUTSCH

Die LK Bauheizung besteht aus:

Technische Daten

Art. Nr. 298470

Leistung 9 kW , 2-stufi g 4.5 kW

Voltage 3-Phasen 400V, Anschluss mit 
3-Phasen Stromstecker
Der Kessel muss mit 3 x 16 A 
Sicherungen versehen werden 
(max. Strom 13.5 A)

Elektroheizpatrone 9 kW/6 400 V, Edelstahl 
SS2353, Anschluss 2”

Pumpe Grundfos UPM3 Auto L 15/70  
1 Phase 230 V (an Kontroll-
box angepasst)

Schutzklasse IP 44

Betriebsthermostat Max 60 ºC

Sicherheitsthermostat 80 ºC

Ausdehnungsgefäß 12 Liter

Sicherheitsventil 1,5 bar

Max. Glykollösung 30%

Kesselvolumen 2,8 Liter

PS max. Druck 
Kesselummanteung

1,5 bar

Dimension (L x B x H) 710 x 430 x 650 mm

Gewicht 30 kg

Allgemeines



Installation

Inbetriebnahme

Bedienung Thermostat

Umwälzpumpe

Überhitzungsschutz

Sicherheitsventil

Elektrischer Anschluss

Pumpencharakteristik

DE   DEUTSCH



FR    FRANÇAIS

Caractéristiques techniques

N° de réf. 298470

Sortie 9 kW en deux niveaux de 4,5 kW

Tension 400 V triphasée, branchement 
par prise électrique triphasée
La chaudière doit être pro-
tégée par 3 fusibles de 16 A 
(intensité max. 13,5 A)

Cartouche électrique 9 kW/6 tubes 400 V, acier inox 
SS2353, raccordement 2"

Pompe Grundfos UPM3 Auto L 15/70 1 
phase 230 V (adaptée en usine 
sur le boitier de commande)

Indice de protection IP 44

Thermostat 
d'exploitation

60 °C maxi

Thermostat de sécurité 80 °C

Vase d'expansion 12 litres

Soupape de sécurité 1,5 bar

Solution au glycol maxi 30 %

Volume de la chau-
dière

2,8 litres

Pression de travail 
maxi pour la chemise 
de la chaudière

1,5 bar

Dimensions (L x l x H) 710 x 430 x 650 mm

Poids 30 kg

Generalites

La chaudière électrique portative LK est consti-
tuée des éléments suivants :



FR    FRANÇAIS

Installation

Mise en marche

Fonctionnement du thermostat

Circulation

Protection contre la surchauffe

Soupape de sécurité

Schéma électrique

Graphique de la pompe



IT    ITALIANO

La Caldaia elettrica portatile LK comprende:

Dati tecnici

Art. N. 298470

Potenza massima 9 kW in due fasi da 4,5 kW

Voltaggio Collegamento trifase da 400V 
attraverso spina elettrica trifase
La caldaia deve essere protetta 
mediante 3 fusibili da 16 A (cor-
rente massima 13,5 A)

Cartuccia elettrica 9 kW/a 6 tubi 400 V, acciaio 
inox SS2353, raccordo da 2"

Pompa Grundfos UPM3 Auto L 15/70 
monofase da 230 V (instal-
lata in fabbrica nell’unità di 
comando)

Classe di protezione IP 44

Termostato di funzio-
namento

Max. 60 ºC

Termostato di sicurezza 80 ºC

Serbatoio di espansione 12 litri

Valvola di sicurezza 1,5 bar

Soluzione massima di 
glicole

30%

Volume della caldaia 2,8 litri

(PS) pressione massima 
per il rivestimento della 
caldaia

1,5 bar

Dimensioni (L x P x A) 710 x 430 x 650 mm

Peso 30 kg

Introduzione



IT    ITALIANO

Montaggio

Accensione

Funzionamento del termostato

Circolazione

Protezione anti surriscaldamento

Valvola di sicurezza

Schema elettrico

Diagramma della pompa



SE    SVENSKA

LK Byggpanna består av följande delar:

Teknisk data

Artikelnummer 298470

Eff ekt 9 kW i två steg om 4,5 kW

Spänning 3 fas 400V, anslutning via 
3-fas kopplingshandske
Pannan ska avsäkras med 
3 x 16 A (ström max 13,5 A)

Elpatron 9 kW/6-rör 400 V, rostfritt 
SS2353, anslutning R50

Pump Grundfos UPM3 Auto L 15/70 
1 fas 230 V (inkopplad från 
fabrik i automatikskåpet)

Kapslingsklass IP 44

Driftstermostat Max 60 ºC

Säkerhetstermostat 80 ºC

Expansionskärl 12 liter

Säkerhetsventil 1,5 bar

Max glykolinblandning 30%

Pannvolym 2,8 liter

PS max tryck pann-
kropp 

1,5 bar

Mått (L x B x H) 710 x 430 x 650 mm

Vikt 30 kg

Allmänt



Installation

Uppstart

Driftstermostat

Överhettningsskydd

Cirkulation

Säkerhetsventil

Elkopplingsschema

SE    SVENSKA

Pumpkurva
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